
 

 FCBA 2021 Swarm Removal List 

Area BEEKEEPER Lives in Phone Email Cut out? If YES, What's your fee? 

Bremen - within 15 miles Ted Johnson Bremen 740-503-0042 tjohn9@frontier.com No - 

Fairfield County Steve Boyer Lancaster 614-419-2545 steveboyer@carrsupply.com No - 

Fairfield County Laurie Dotson Lancaster 614-397-1881 dotson.laurie@gmail.com No - 

Fairfield County Kevin Paulus Lancaster 614-570-7124 suluapk@yahoo.com No - 

Fairfield County & Franklin County Bryce Waters Pickerington 614-352-7126 bryce.waters@gmail.com No - 

Fairfield County & Hocking County Mark Nicolia Lancaster 740-653-9601 gearjammer_riverrat@yahoo.com No - 

Fairfield County & Perry County Paul Zirkle Rushville 740-243-8719 zirklepaul@gmail.com Yes Optional 

Fairfield County & surrounding 
areas 

Dan & Mary Wampler Rock Mill area 740-654-4045 ddwampler@hotmail.com No - 

Fairfield County, Franklin County, 
Pickaway County Pat Toler 

Canal 
Winchester 614-332-2010 p.toler@sbcglobal.net No - 

Franklin County Will Merrill Clintonville 614-226-8219 wnm0628@yahoo.com Yes reasonably priced 

Franklin, Fairfield, N. Pickaway Cos., 
Groveport, CW, Pick., SE Cbus Steve Saum 

Groveport 
614-288-1746 steveearlsa@gmail.com Yes 

No fee for swarm. Cut-outs - est., fair 
price, Homeowner responsible for  repair. 

C W, Groveport, SE Cbus, 
Pickerington, Reynoldsburg. Kevin Cannoot 

Canal 
Winchester 574-360-4150 kcannoot@gmail.com No 

 

Amanda, Fairfield, Pickaway 
Counties 

Matt Woida Lancaster 
(Royalton) 

614-209-7841 mwoida1@hotmail.com no  

Hocking, Fairfield Counties Jason Fought Logan 740-438-2739 info@gbdstore.net yes reasonable fee for cut outs 

Fairfield and Perry Co., CW, Logan, 
Nelsonville, Heath, Newark, Chillic. Robert Hamilton 

Bremen 

740-215 -5239 rh197444@gmail.com yes reasonable fee for cut outs 

Fairfield & Hocking Co. 

Linda Smith 

Lancaster 

740-215-5543 Ldsmith73@gmail.com No  

Fairfield Co. Lancaster Sugar Grove 

Dave Nessley 

Sugar Grove 

740-243-8180 
nessleyslawncare@yahoo.com

  No  

Nelsonville, Logan and surrounding 
areas Ryan Lehman 

Logan 
740-603-9022 ryan.lehman62@gmail.com no  

Perry, E. Fairfield, S. Licking 
Tim Kirby 

Rushville 614-679-7617 
 

Kirby.1g@gmail.com 
 yes  

mailto:Kirby.1g@gmail.com


 


